

Technical Visit to CHINT Malaysia

Date: 21st February 2024 (Wednesday) - Time: 9.30am – 2.00pm Venue: CHINT Malaysia (waze, google maps)11, Jalan Pelukis U1/46B, Kawasan Perindustrian Temasya, Glenmarie, Shah Alam, Selangor Since 1952

Jointly organised by:

Consulting Engineers Special Interest Group CESIG and The Electrical and Electronics Association of Malaysia (TEEAM)



Limit to : 20 participant only Registration Fees Non-refundable & non-transferable IEM Member: RM 30 Non-IEM Member: RM 50

BEM Approved CPD/PDP Hours: 2 Ref No: IEM24/HQ/042/V

Programme:

9.30am: Arrival at CHINT Malaysia

- 10.00am: Welcome Remarks by CEO, CHINT Malaysia
 - Product Talks:
 - 1) Introduction of CHINT and its Products & Solutions
 - 2) Solar PV System and EV Charging Solutions
 - EV Car Demo with CHINT EV charging station
 - Hands-on session for NEXTPRO relay products
 - Explore CHINT Experience Centre

12.00noon: Lunch hosted by CHINT Malaysia 2.00pm: END

CHINT Malaysia's (also known as Alpha Automation (Selangor) Sdn Bhd) primary business revolves around adopting and distributing electrical equipment and components for the Malaysian Market. In 2007, the company proudly represent as Malaysia's sole distributor for CHINT, China's largest electrical equipment manufacturing brand.

Introduction

Throughout the 27 years of establishment, CHINT has marketed various brands to be widely recognised in the local industrial market by providing great customer support and after-sales services while maintaining competitive pricing.

After years of great business and trust, CHINT Global and Alpha Automation (Selangor) Sdn Bhd have officially reached a merger agreement on 7th Sept 2022, which marks a New Journey, New Start for CHINT market in Malaysia.

- Interested participants are to register and pay online at <u>www.myiem.org.my</u> or register by returning the appended registration form before 15th Feb 2024 together with the payment.
- ✓ Cheques are to be made payable to *The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia*.
- \checkmark Please note that the commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit. Payment on the day of the visit is not acceptable.
- \checkmark After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.
- ✓ Final acceptance of participants is subject to the approval of the CHINT. TEEAM/IEM will inform the participants accordingly.

Register Now IEM Member

Click the link below to register: <u>https://www.myiem.org.my</u>

